#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Wiresoft Net, Inc.	01/01/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wiresoft Operating Company, Inc.
Street Address:	3534 Spring View Drive
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	45208

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12078923

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (425)455-1046

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 425-455-5575

Email: chawk@graybeal.com
Correspondent Name: Graybeal Jackson LLP

Address Line 1: 155 - 108th Avenue NE, Suite 350
Address Line 4: Bellevue, WASHINGTON 98004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1948-003-03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen M. Evans

Total Attachments: 2

source=1948-003-03 Patent Assignment to WOC#page1.tif source=1948-003-03 Patent Assignment to WOC#page2.tif

OF \$40.00 12078

PATENT REEL: 022595 FRAME: 0041

# ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION(S) AND U.S. APPLICATION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and	
valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ar	nd
effective as of the / day of <u>JANUARY</u> , 2009,	
9. Tarket	

ASSIGNOR, Wiresoft Net, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Washington State corporation with its principal place of business at 600 Vine Street, Suite 2500, Cincinnati, OH 45202

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to

ASSIGNEE, Wiresoft Operating Company, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 3534 Spring View Drive, Cincinnati, OH 45208, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of ASSIGNEE,

all rights, title, and interests throughout the world, including the United States, in and to the invention(s) exemplified in International Publication Number WO/2007/038517, and to United States patent application number 12/078,923, entitled METHODS, SOFTWARE AND APPARATUS FOR DETECTING AND NEUTRALIZING VIRUSES FROM COMPUTER SYSTEMS AND NETWORKS, as well as any right to claim priority to or from said application or any divisional or continuing type application relating thereto, and any Letters Patent, reissues and/or re-examinations issuing there from.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with this assignment.

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention(s), said application and any Letters Patent and/or legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR, and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and/or equivalents thereof that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNOR: WIR	RESOFT NET, INC.	
Signature:/	Ned 25cl	
Name: <u>R. I</u>	Thomas Schram	
Title: <u>Pres</u>	sident and CEO	
ASSIGNOR SIGNATURE VERIFICATION:  I hereby certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that R. Thomas Schram is the person who appeared before me, executed this Assignment on this/ day of		
WITNESS: Name/Signature:	Ron Lockard for LV	
Address: 2867	2 NE 63rd way Carnotton WA 98014	

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/24/2009